

Agenda Item Summary Report

Report	
Meeting Date:	Submitted by:
March 10,2025	Michelle Bailey Hedgepeth, Town Administrator
Item Title: Town Scholarship FY 2025 (Information Only)	
Introduction of the Town Scholarship Process for FY 2025 (Information Only)	
Work Session Item [X]	Documentation Attached:
Council Meeting Item [X]	Application FY 25
December ded Actions	
Recommended Action:	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Town staff has developed a revised application and process for FY 2025	
Town of Diadonahura TOWN COLIOI ADOLUD EV 2025	
Town of Bladensburg TOWN SCHOLARSHIP FY 2025	
Summary: The Town of Bladensburg is pleased to announce its FY 2025 Town Scholarship, the Town is	
offering five (5) \$1,000 scholarships to Bladensburg residents who seeking higher education at accredited	
college, university, or trade school. The application is accessible on the Town's website at	
www.bladensburgmd.gov and is due on Wednesday, April 30, 2025 .	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The Town scholarship is for Town of Bladensburg residents who are high school seniors the Maximum Award	
\$1,000 for a total amount of up to \$5,000.	
Scholarship Criteria:	
Must be a Town of Bladensburg resident.	
Applicants will complete the Town application	
The town administrator can answer any questions about this item.	
The town administrator can answer any questions about this item.	
Budgeted Item: Yes [X] No []	Continued Date:
Budgeted Amount: \$ 12,000	
One-Time Cost: \$2,000 per Awardee	
Ongoing Cost: Council Priority: Yes [] No []	Approved Date:
Council Friority. 165 [] NO []	Approved Date.